Project Information

| FORM | | | | |
|---------------------------|--------------------------|--|---------------------------|-------------------------|
| | Form Type: | PWC-100 | Project Award Date: | 5/19/2022 |
| AWARDING BODY INFORMATION | | | | |
| | Name: | County of Ventura | Primary Contact: | Terry Smith |
| | Address: | 800 S. Victoria Ave. | Primary Email: | terry.smith@ventura.org |
| | | Attention ESD Dept. L1670 | Work Phone: | 8056543984 |
| | | Ventura,CA 93009 | | |
| PROJECT INFORMATION | | | | |
| | Project Name: | Bradley Road Bridge Replacement BR. 206 | Project #: | 50604 |
| | Brief Description: | Replace reinforced concrete bridge box structures with new | Contract #: | RD22-08 |
| | Contract Amount: | \$910771.00 | Number of Prime Contracto | ors: 1 |
| | Total Project Cost: | \$910771.00 | | |
| | Alternative Model: | None Apply | | |
| | Description of Location: | Bradley Road and Fox Barranca in Somis | County: | VENTURA |

Project Information 2

| | | | - | | | | |
|---------------|---|--------------------|---------------------------|-----------------------------------|------------------------|--|--|
| PWC-100 | | | | | | | |
| | Project Name: Bradley Ro Replacement BR. 206 | bad Bridge | Project #: 50604 | Contract #: RD22-08 | Status: New Submission | | |
| PROJECT | INFORMATION | | | | | | |
| Project Dates | | | | | | | |
| | First Advertised Bid: | 4/14/2022 | | Estimated or Actual Start: | 6/16/2022 | | |
| | Estimated or Actual Completion: | 10/25/2022 | | | | | |
| Propositio | ns | | | | | | |
| | Will this project receive (or has it received) any funding from Proposition 84 (The Safe Drinking Water, Water Quality and Supply, Flood Control, River and Coastal Protection Bond Act of 2006)? | | | | | | |
| | Will this project receive (or 2012)? | has it received) a | ny funding from Propositi | on 39 (California Clean Energy Jo | bbs Act of No | | |
| Compliand | e and Agreements: | | | | | | |
| | Is language included in the | Contract Award t | o effectuate the requirem | ents of Section 1771, 1774 - 1776 | , 1777.5, Yes | | |

| Is language included in the Contract Award to effectuate the requirements of Section 1//1, 1//4 - 1//6, 1///.5, 1813 and 1815 of the Labor Code? | Yes |
|---|-----|
| Will you operate a DIR-Approved Labor Compliance Program(LCP) for this project? | No |
| Is there a Project Labor Agreement (PLA) associated with this project? | No |

Contractor Information

| | Project N | Manage | er | | | | | |
|-------|-----------------------|--|---------------------|--|--|------------------|--|---|
| | Er | _ | | Name | | Title | Work Pho | ne |
| | jol | | | John | Souza | Partner | 805-723-5 | 5129 |
| - i | General Co | | | | | | | |
| | CSLB/Cer Number | rtificate | NAME | | Address | Email | | Classification |
| Prime | 100005054 | D00050542 TAYLOR JANE CONSTRUCTION LP | | 131 W. DANA ST. SUITE 101A NIPOMO, CA 93444 | ANGIE@TAYLORJANECONSTRUCTION.COM | | LABORERS OPERATING ENG CEMENT MASONS IRON WORKERS | |
| | 100000184 | 43 E | BENNER AND CARPENTE | R, INC. | 506 E. MAIN STREET SANTA PAULA, CA 93060 | STEPHS@BCSURVE | Y.COM | SURVEYORS |
| | 10000047 [,] | 12 \ | /ISTA STEEL COMPANY | | 6100A FRANCIS BOTELLO ROAD GOLETA, CA 93117 | VISTASTEELCOMPAN | NY@YAHOO.COM | OPERATING ENG LABORERS IRON WORKERS |

Trench Safety Plan is required due to 18 ft trenches

Work around SCE Distribution Lines, gas lines, petroleum lines, Calleguas water lines and valves, and VC water lines and valves

Road work affecting Bradley Road, Aggen, Berylwood, and LA Ave. Traffic will be interrupted with temporary lane closures

Bradley Road will be closed to traffic in order to replace the bridge for up to 9 weeks